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Upcoming Events of Interest to Veterans 

 
March 2009 

Sunday, March 8  Lawrence St. Patrick’s Day Parade-Veterans will be Parade marshals-see flyer 

 

Wednesday, March 18  Director of Veterans Services at Senior Citizens Center 10:00 am-Noon  

 

Thursday, March 19  Chapter 115 Checks ready for pick-up/mailed 

 

April 2009 

Friday, April 10   Good Friday Holiday-Office Closed 

 

Wednesday, April 15  Veterans Services Night at Senior Citizen’s Center 7:00 pm-9:00 pm-see flyer 

 

Thursday, April 16  Chapter 115 Checks ready for pick up/mailed 

 

Monday, April 20  Patriots Day Holiday-Office Closed 

 

Wednesday, April 29  Homestead Mobile Medical Unit at American Legion Post 10:00 am-3:00 pm-see flyer 

 

May 2009 

Saturday, May 2  Clean up of Veterans Graves at Elmwood Cemetery 9:00 am-Noon-Volunteers needed 

 

Friday, May 8   Happy Hearts Chorus Salute to Veterans at Senior Citizens Center 

 

Saturday, May 9 Place new Flags at Walnut Grove and Elmwood Cemeteries 9:00 am-noon-Volunteers 

needed 

 

Saturday, May 16 Place new Flags at Mary Immaculate and Bellvue Cemeteries with Lawrence 9:00 am-

noon-Volunteers needed 

 

Wednesday, May 20 Director of Veterans Services at Senior Citizens Center 10:00 am-noon 

 

Thursday, May 21 Chapter 115 Checks ready for pick up/mailed 

 

Monday, May 25 Memorial Day- Parade and services starting at 10:00 am-all Veterans welcome to March 

 

 

Office Hours- Monday through Thursday 8:00 am through 4:30 pm and Friday 8:00 am through noon. 
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